ENVIRONMENTAL DISCLOSURE DOCUMENT FOR TRANSFER OF REAL PHOPERTY

he following information is provided pursuant to the Responsible Property	For Use By County
unsfer Act of 1988	Recorder's Office
Her Transferor: Lonnie A. Peterson and Cynthia A. Peterson	County
Transferee/Lender: Comerica Bank - Illinois	Date)
ocument No.:	Doc. No.
	Vol. Page
	Rec'd by:
PROPERTY IDENTIFICATION:	
Street 1301-1305 W. Lake City	or Village Township
Permanent Real Estate Index No.: see attached legal	
B. Legal Description:	
Section	Range
Enter or attach current legal der cription in this area:	
	Albandar (1905) beredikan beredikan berdikan di sebesah berdikan berdikan berdikan berdikan berdikan berdikan Berdikan berdikan be
Can abtracted local	
See attached legal	STEP TO THE CONTROL OF THE STEP TO THE STE
COOK COUNTY ILL HOIS	
FILED FOR RECURD	er trees en stat de printe de la companya de la co La companya de la co
93 APR 16 AH 10: 33	93281597
	in de la companya de La companya de la co
	Der Green (1. 1. der gebeure der Gertrecht)
Prepared by: Lonnie A. Peterson Return	
1223 Indian Hill, Schaumburg, IL 60193	Mortor Grove, IL 60053, Attn: Sa71y Spena
address	address
LIABILITY DISCLOS	TIDAL .
"我们就是我们的,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的,我们就是一个人的。"	
Transferors and transferees of real property are advised that their ownership any environmental clean-up costs whether or not they caused or contributed to	to the presence of environmental problems associated with
property.	
C. Property Characteristics:	
Lot Size 15,000 sq ft Acreage	
Check all types of improvement and uses that pertain to the property:	
	X Industrial building
Commercial apartment (over 6 units)	Farm, with buildings
林德 선생님 사람들 경우 가장이 가장 그는 사람들이 가장 하는 사람들이 가장 사람들이 가장 사람들이 되었다.	Other, specify
NATURE OF TRANSFER:	ari, se i Mendije e se alidar i stori e kitaren al-filozofi. Beren i Karaman e i seri e seri e se al-filozofi.
A. (1) Is this a transfer by deed or other instrument of conveyance?	
(2) Is this a transfer by assignment of over 25% of beneficial interest	of on Illinois land trust?
	THE SIL THERMS INCOMESTION.
(3) A lease exceeding a term of 40 years?	X X

UNOFFICIAL COPY

B. (1) Identify Transferor:

Lonnie A. and Cynthia A. Peterson, 1223 Indian Hill Dr., Schaumburg, IL 50172

Name and Current Address of Transferor

Name and Address of Trustee if this is a transfer of beneficial interest of a land trust.

(2) Identify person who has completed this form on behalf of the Transferor and who has knowledge of the information contained in this form:

Lonnie A. Peterson , address same as above

Name, Position (if any), and address

C. Identify Transferce: Comerica Bank-Illinois, 3044 Rose Street, Franklin Park, IL 60131 Name and Current Address of Transferee

III. NOTIFICATION

Under the Illinois Environmental Protection Act, owners of real property may be held liable for costs related to the release of hazardous substances.

1. Section 22.2(f) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any scher provision or rule of law, and subject only to the defenses set forth in subsection (j) of this Section, the following persons shall be hable for all costs of removal or remedial action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance:

(1) The owner and operator of a facility or vessel from which there is a release or substantial threat of release of a bazardous

- (2) Any person who at the time of disposal, transport, storage or treatment of a hazardous substance owned or operated the facility or vessel used for such disposal, transport, treatment or storage from which there was a release or substantial threat of a release of any such hazardous substance;
- (3) Any person who by contract, agreement, or otherwise has arranged with another party or entity for transport, storage, disposal or treatment of hazardous substances owned, controlled or princessed by such person at a facility there is a release or substantial threat of a release of such hazardous substances; and
- (4) Any person who accepts or accepted any hazardous substances for transport to disposal, storage or treatment facilities or sites from which there is a release or a substantial threat of a release of chaz ardous substance."

2. Section 4(q) of the Act states:

"The Agency shall have the authority to provide notice to any persor, who may be liable pursuant to Section 22.2(f) of this Act for a release or a substantial threat of a release of a hazardous substance. Such notice shall include the identified response action and an opportunity for such person to perform the response action."

3. Section 22.2(k) of the Act states:

"If any person who is liable for a release or substantial threat of release of a har ardour substance fails without sufficient cause to provide removal or remedial action upon or in accordance with a notice and request by the against or upon or in accordance with any order of the Board or any court, such person may be liable to the State for punitive damages in an amount at least equal to, and not more than 3 times, the amount of any costs incurred by the State of Illinois as result of such failure to take, such removal or remedial action. The punitive damage imposed by the Board shall be in addition to any costs recovered from such person pursuant to this Section and in addition to any other penalty or relief provided by this Act or any other law."

4. Section 22.18(a) of the Act states:

"Notwithstanding any other provision or rule or law, except as provided otherwise in subsection (b), the owner or operator, or both, of an underground storage tank shall be liable for all costs of preventive action, corrective action and enforcement action incurred by the State of Illinois as a result of a release or a substantial threat of release of petroleum from an underground storage and

5. The text of the statutes set out above is subject to change by amendment. Persons using this form may update it to reflect changes in the text of the statutes cited, but no disclosure statement shall be invalid merely because it sets forth an obsolete or superseded version of such text.

IV. ENVIRONMENTAL INFORMATION

Regulatory Information During Current Ownership

1. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the generation, manufacture, processing, transportation, treatment, storage or handling of "hazardous substances", as defined by the Illinois Environmental Protection Act? This question shall not be applicable for consumer goods stored or handled by a retailer in the same form, approximate amount, concentration and manner as they are sold to consumers, provided that such retailer does not engage in any commercial mixing (other than paint mixing or tinting of consumer sized containers), finishing, refinishing, servicing, or cleaning operations on the property.

Yes No X

2. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the property which involved the processing, storage or handling of petroleum, other than that which was associated directly with the transferor's vehicle usage?

Yes No X

LINOEEI	CAL COPY		
3. Has the transferor ever conducted operations on the properties of "hazardous or special wastes", as defined by the fed	sety which invalve dillo you chillon stranspi lord Resource Conservation and Recovery	oridion, sio	rage, treatment or Himois Environ-
mental Protection Act?		$\varphi : \mathcal{M} \times \mathbb{N}_{+}$	
	No. X.		
4. Are there any of the following specific units (operating manage waste, hazardous wastes, hazardous substances or petro		vero used by	
YES NO	and the second s		YES NO
Landfill	Injection Wells		Angelia de la prima de la composition della comp
Surface Impoundment Land Treatment	Wustewater Treatment Units Septic Tanks		- X
Waste Pile	Transfer Stations		all the same of th
Incinerator	Waste Recycling Operations		
Storage Tank (Above Ground)	Waste Treatment Detoxification		
Storage Tank (Underground)	Other Land Disposal Area		* 174 Sec 274 part 244 - American Section 1144
Container Storage Area			
If there are "YES" answers in any of the above items and the t	mar look ather than a martinger or will at	wat accions	ant of banations
interest, attach a site plan which dentifies the location of each ur along with this disclosure document.			
5. Has the transferor ever held a v of the following in regard	to this real property?		
a. Fermits for discharges of waste we'er to waters of the St		Yes	No X No X
b. Permits for emissions to the atmos/here.	ing and the state of the state	Yes	No X
e. Permits for any waste storage, waste to atment or waste	disposal operation	Yes	No X
5. Has the transferor had any wastewater discourges (other the	an sewage) to a publicly owned		
treatment works?		Yes	No X
7. Has the transferor taken any of the following actions relati			
a. Prepared a Chemical Safety Contingency Plan pursuent		Yes	No_X
h. Filed an Emergency and Hazardous Chemical Inventory	Form purduant to the federal Emergency		4
Planning and Community Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	day 1 De mineral Diometry and Commission	Yes	No X
c. Filed a Toxic Chemical Release Form pursuant to the formity Right-to-Know Act of 1986.	ser a cancegency Pannaing and Commu-	Voc	No_x
8. Has the transferor or any facility on the property or the	a property here the subject of any of the		1
governmental actions?		, ionowing	indic th section
a. Written notification regarding known, suspected or alleg	ged contamination on or emanating from	14 I	x
the property.		Yes	No_X
 Filing an environmental enforcement case with a court of final order or consent decree was entered. 	the Pollution Control Sound for which a	Yes	No X
c. If item b. was answered by checking Yes, then indicate v	whather or not the fine! orders, riverse is	ICS	ND inches
still in effect for this property.	The state of the s	Yes	No X
9. Environmental Releases During Transferor's Ownership			L L
. a. Has any situation occurred at this site which resulted in			
substances or petroleum as required under State or feden		Yc	No
b. Have any hazardous substances or petroleum, which we	e released, come into direct contact with		
the ground at this site?	e	Yes	Nox
c. If the answers to questions (a) and (b) are Yes, have any property?			
Use of a cleanup contractor to remove or treat material			
Assignment of in-liciuse maintenance stuff to remove			
Designation, by the IEPA or the IESDA, of the release	r as "significant" under the Illinois Chemi	cai salety /	WI
Sampling and analysis of soils	stor at ar hope the city		
Temporary or more long-term monitoring of groundw Impaired usage of an on-site or nearby water well bee		er er	
Coping with fumes from subsurface storm drains or in			
Signs of substances leaching out of the ground along the		ittimediatel	adjacent to the
sije			A CONTRACTOR OF STREET
10. Is the facility currently operating under a variance granted	by the Illinois Polintion		

11. Is there any explanation needed for clarification of any of the above answers or responses? no

1. Provide the following information about the previous owner or any entity or person the transferor leased the site to or otherwise contracted with for the management of the site or real property: American Tara Type of business/ <u>carbon paper manufacturer</u> or property usage_ 2. If the transferor has knowledge, indicate whether the following existed under prior ownerships, leaseholds granted by the transferor, other contracts for management or use of the facilities or real property: YES NO YES Landfill X.... Injection Wells __X__ Surface Impoundment X__ Wastewater Treatment UnitsХ Land Treatment Septic Tanks Waste Pile Transfer Stations Incinerator Waste Recycling Operations Storage Tank (Above Group, 1) Waste Treatment Detoxification Storage Tank (Underground) Other Land Disposal Area Container Storage Area V. CERTIFICATION A. Based on my inquiry of those persons d'ectly responsible for gathering the information, I certify that the information submitted is, to the best of my knowledge and belief, true and accurate. type or print name TRANSFEROR OR TRANSFERORS (or on behalf of Transferor) B. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on Corerica Bank - Illinois February 1 signature Stan Rosersah] Vice President type or print name TRANSFEREE OR TRANSFEREES (or 6) behalf of Transferce) C. This form was delivered to me with all elements completed on signature type or print name LENDER (Ch. 30; par. 906)